CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

OWNER: City of Vicksburg

CONTRACTOR: Central Asphalt

DATE: 1/5/2026 PROJECT NO: 1191200

CHANGE ORDER NO.: 2 CONTRACT NUMBER:

PROJECT NAME: Bluecreek and Stillwater Drives - Water and Sewer Improvements

REASON FOR CHANGE: Additional Working Days Warranted Due to Revised Aerial Creek Crossing Design

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUESTED TO COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING CHANGES FROM THE CONTRACT PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS AND
CONTRACT DOCUMENTS: (USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF REQUIRED)

QUANTITY TOTAL
PAY ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT ADJUSTMENT UNIT COST ELIGIBLE COST
10 Std. Conc. Sewer Manhole (6'-8' Depth) EA 1 $ 5,800.00 | $ 5,800.00
11 Std. Conc. Sewer Manhole (10'-12' Depth) EA 2 $ 7,000.00 | $ 14,000.00
19 8" SDR35 PVC Gravity Sewer Main (8'-10' Depth) LF 21 $ 70.00 [ $ 1,470.00
20 8" SDR35 PVC Gravity Sewer Main (10'-12' Depth) LF 23 $ 90.00 | $ 2,070.00
24 Gravel Bedding for Gravity Sewer LF 44 $ 6.00 | $ 264.00
41 Loose Riprap, Size 500 LB TON 47 $ 150.00|$ 7,050.00
42 Re-Mobilization EA 1 $39,000.00 | $ 39,000.00
43 Construction Planning EA 1 $43,556.66 | $ 43,556.66
TOTAL CHANGE: $ 113,210.66
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $ 1,217,438.00
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: $ 1,217,438.00
CONTRACT CHANGE: $ 113,210.66
FINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $ 1,217,438.00 *
ORIGINAL CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE: 3/26/2025
CURRENT CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE: 3/26/2025
TIME EXTENSION REQUIRED BY CHANGE (WORKING DAYS): 39
REVISED CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE: 4/30/2026

THIS DOCUMENT SHALL BE AN AMENDMENT TO THE CONTRACT AND ALL PROVISIONS OF THE CONTRACT WILL APPLY.
RECOMMENDED BY: e ﬂ%ﬂ/ CMM //é/wlé

- ENGINEER DATE
ACCEPTED BY: M 1/6/2026

72 CONTRACTOR DATE

APPROVED BY:

OWNER DATE

* The Final Contract Amount will not change based on the Contract Change Order. The Total Change amount represents
the remainder of the obligated funds for the project not yet spent to date.



Gregory Hayes
Cameron


